CH \$40.00 2985

ETAS ID: TM857719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Growmark, Inc.		11/30/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated		
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street		
City:	Richmond		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23260		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2985269	GREEN-GRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046440957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047719500

Email: trademarks@hirschlerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Henley, III

Address Line 1: 2100 East Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007449.01900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Henley, III
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Henley, III/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=GMK-SSC - Partial Release of Grant of a Security Interest#page1.tif source=GMK-SSC - Partial Release of Grant of a Security Interest#page2.tif source=GMK-SSC - Partial Release of Grant of a Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008275 FRAME: 0951

900818061

PARTIAL RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is dated as of November 30, 2023, and made by GROWMARK, INC. in its capacity as Lender (the "Lender), to SOUTHERN STATES COOPERATIVE, INCORPORATED, a Virginia corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security Interest – Trademarks dated October 9, 2020, made by Grantor in favor of Lender (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Lender in certain Trademarks, including the Specified Trademark (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the assignment recordation branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2020, at Reel/Frame 7083/0525;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Specified Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Specified Trademark", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademark specifically described and set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Specified Trademark and reassigns to Grantor, without any representation, warrant, recourse or undertaking by Lender, all right, title and interest of Lender in the Specified Trademark. Lender retains its security interest in all other Trademarks as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008275 FRAME: 0952

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GROWMARK, INC.,

as Lender

Name: Karmy Kays

Title: Treasurer

Schedule 1

Specified Trademark

Mark Name	Jurisdiction	Owner	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Reg. No. (App. No.)
GREEN-GRO	USA	Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated	08/16/2005	2985269

RECORDED: 12/01/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008275 FRAME: 0954